1

2 3

4

6

5

7 8

9 10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18 19

20 21

22 23

24

25

[Commending Esther C. Blanchard.]

Resolution in recognition of Esther C. Blanchard for her commitment and dedication to her community and proclaiming Thursday, December 5, 2002 as Esther C. Blanchard Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS. Esther C. Blanchard is a long time model resident and community activist of the Bayview Hunters Point; and,

WHEREAS, Esther has been an active member in the community-police-fire partnership known as ROSES for more than 10 years where she served both as an active Working Committee member and president of the ROSES Executive Board; and,

WHEREAS. Esther is also an active member of the Thomas Avenue Watch Group for the past 12 years serving in various capacities such as president, vice president, and secretary; and,

WHEREAS, Esther's dedication to her community extends far beyond ROSES and Thomas Ave. neighborhood watch, she was also a former commissioner of the Southeast Community Facilities, former board member of the SF Crime Stoppers, Inc. and a former board member of the Bayview Hunters Point Enterprise Council; and,

WHEREAS, Esther's tireless and selfless efforts to create a safe, vibrant and healthy environment for her community has earned her both respect and admiration from her peers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco City and County Board of Supervisors extends their highest commendation to Esther C. Blanchard for her commitment and dedication to her community and the continued selfless acts toward others; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco City and County Board of Supervisors proclaims December 5, 2002 as Esther C. Blanchard Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 021929 | Date Passed: |
|-------------------|--|--|
| | | er commitment and dedication to her community er C. Blanchard Day in San Francisco. |
| November 25, 2002 | 2 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTI Ayes: 8 - Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, N Absent: 3 - Ammiano, Hall, Yee | ED Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval |
| | File No. 021929 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| | DFC 05 2002 | |

Date Approved